cod. 32876500
INSTRUCTION MANUAL  GAS FRYERS - (Original instructions)
Warning: read the instructions before putting the unit into operation. EN
1   |
This type of apparatus is to be used for commercial applications, for example restaurant kitchens,
canteens, hospitals and commercial businesses, such as bakeries, butchers, etc., but not for
MOD.
V kW: Hz: 50/60 IP

inter-ignition
Valve output
pressure
primary air
reg. Ø pilot nozzles
GAS G20 20mbar
METHANE
II2H3+
SUPPLY PRESSURE:
(min÷max)
G20 17÷25 mbar
GL8B/M GL8+8B/M
6GL18B/M
GL10B/M GL10+10B/M
GL7+7M
GL15M  GL15+15M  9GL15M  9GL15+15M
GL18... SGL18... 9GL18... S9GL18... LX9GL18...
GL20M GL20+20M
9GL20...S9GL20...LX9GL20...
9GL22... S9GL22... LX9GL22...

V kW: Hz: 50/60 IPX2
Qn
N°:
9GL20+20MEL 9GL20M-BF
9GL20+20M-BF 9GL22M
MOD.
V kW: Hz: 50/60 IPX2
Qn
N°:
15   |
MOD.
V kW: Hz: 50/60 IPX2
Qn
N°:
9GL22+22MEL SGL18MI
9GL22M+22M 9GL22MEL
MOD.
V kW: Hz: 50/60 IPX2
Qn
N°:

V kW: Hz: 50/60 IPX2
Qn
N°:
S9GL20M-BFS9GL20M
S9GL20MF S9GL20MFA
MOD.
V kW: Hz: 50/60 IPX2
Qn
N°:
19   |
MOD.
V kW: Hz: 50/60 IPX2
Qn
N°:
S9GL22MELS9GL22M
S9GL20+20M-BFS9GL20+20M
MOD.
V kW: Hz: 50/60 IPX2
Qn
N°:
   |   20
MOD.
V kW: Hz: 50/60 IPX2
Qn
N°:
S9GL22M-BF S9GL22+22M
S9GL22+22M-BFS9GL22+22MEL
MOD.
V kW: Hz: 50/60 IPX2
Qn

Qn
N°:
GL18MI · SGL18MI · 9GL18MI · S9GL18MI · LX9GL18I
220-240 V ~
Legend for wiring diagrams on page 72/73/74
24   |
· 00000  · 00000
MOD.
V kW: Hz: 50/60 IPX2
Qn
N°:
MOD.
V kW: Hz: 50/60 IPX2
Qn
N°:
SGL18+18MI · 9GL18+18MI · S9GL18+18MI · LX9GL18+18I
22
0-
24
0

Qn
N°:
GL18MI-E · SGL18MIEL · 9GL18MIEL · S9GL18MIEL · LX9GL18IEL
9GL20MEL · 9GL22MEL · S9GL22MEL · LX9GL22EL
220-240 V ~
Legend for wiring diagrams on page 72/73/74
26   |   MOD.
V kW: Hz: 50/60 IPX2
Qn
N°:
MOD.
V kW: Hz: 50/60 IPX2
Qn
N°:
GL18+18MI-E · SGL18+18MIEL · 9GL18+18MIEL · S9GL18+18MIEL · LX9GL18+18IEL
9GL20+20MEL · 9GL22+22MEL · S9GL22+22MEL · LX9GL22+22EL
22
0-
24
0

Specific instructions 38
32   |
EN
MOD.
V kW: Hz: 50/60 IPX2
Qn
N°:
Unit type Description Dim.: (LxWxH) worktop
(total H) Type
GL8B L 8 gas top fryer mm 300x600x290 (410) A1
GL8M L 8 gas fryer with cabinet mm 300x600x900 (1020) A1
GL8+8B L 8+8 gas top fryer mm 600x600x290 (410) A1
GL8+8M L 8+8 gas fryer with cabinet mm 600x600x900 (1020) A1
Unit type Description Dim.: (LxWxH) worktop
(total H) Type
9GL18MI L 18 gas fryer with cabinet mm 400x900x900 (1065) A1
9GL18MIEL L 18 gas fryer with cabinet – electronic controls mm 400x900x900 (1065) A1
9GL18MI-BF L 18 gas fryer with cabinet – Bflex controls mm 400x900x900 (1065) A1
9GL18+18MI L 18+18 gas fryer with cabinet mm 800x900x900 (1065) A1
9GL18+18MIEL L 18+18 gas fryer with cabinet – electronic controls mm 800x900x900 (1065) A1
9GL18+18MI-BF L 18+18 gas fryer with cabinet – Bflex controls mm 800x900x900 (1065) A1
9GL20M L 20 gas fryer with cabinet mm 400x900x900 (1065) A1
9GL20+20M L 20+20 gas fryer with cabinet mm 800x900x900 (1065) A1
9GL20MEL L 20 gas top fryer with cabinet – electronic controls mm 400x900x900 (1065) A1
9GL20+20MEL L 20+20 gas fryer with cabinet – electronic controls mm 800x900x900 (1065) A1
9GL20M-BF L 20 gas fryer with cabinet – Bflex controls mm 400x900x900 (1065) A1
9GL20+20M-BF L 20 +20 gas fryer with cabinet – Bflex controls mm 800x900x900 (1065) A1
9GL22M L 22 gas fryer with cabinet mm 400x900x900 (1065) A1
9GL22+22M L 22+22 gas fryer with cabinet mm 800x900x900 (1065) A1
9GL22MEL L 22 gas fryer with cabinet – electronic controls mm 400x900x900 (1065) A1
9GL22+22MEL L 22+22 gas fryer with cabinet – electronic controls mm 800x900x900 (1065) A1
GAS FRYERS - PLUS 600 SERIES
GAS FRYERS - MAXIMA 900 SERIES
GAS FRYERS - MACROS 700 SERIES

GL18+18MI L 18+18 gas fryer with cabinet mm800x714x900(1040) A1
GL18+18MI-E L 18+18 gas fryer with cabinet mm800x714x900(1040) A1
GL18+18MI-BF L 18+18 gas fryer with cabinet – Bflex controls mm800x714x900(1040) A1
GL20M L 20 gas fryer with cabinet mm 400x714x900 (1040) A1
GL20+20M L 20+20 gas fryer with cabinet mm 800x714x900 (1040) A1
GL30B L 25 gas top fryer mm 800x714x290 (430) A1
GL30M L 25 gas fryer with cabinet mm 800x714x900 (1040) A1
   |   33
EN
MOD.
V kW: Hz: 50/60 IPX2
Qn
N°:
Unit type Description Dim.: (LxWxH) worktop
(total H) Type
LX9GL18I L 18 cantilever gas fryer mm 400x900x580 (840) A1
LX9GL18IEL L 18 cantilever gas fryer – electronic controls mm 400x900x580 (840) A1
LX9GL18I-BF L 18 cantilever gas fryer – Bflex controls mm 400x900x580 (840) A1
LX9GL20 L 20 cantilever gas fryer mm 400x900x580 (840) A1
LX9GL20-BF L 20 cantilever gas fryer – Bflex controls mm 400x900x580 (840) A1
LX9GL22 L 22 cantilever gas fryer mm 400x900x580 (840) A1
LX9GL22EL L 22 cantilever gas fryer – electronic controls mm 400x900x580 (840) A1
LX9GL22-BF L 22 cantilever gas fryer – Bflex controls mm 400x900x580 (840) A1
Unit type Description Dim.: (LxWxH) worktop
(total H) Type
S9GL18MI L 18 gas fryer with cabinet mm 400x900x900 (1065) A1
S9GL18MIEL L 18 gas fryer with cabinet – electronic controls mm 400x900x900 (1065) A1
S9GL18MI-BF L 18 gas fryer with cabinet – Bflex controls mm 400x900x900 (1065) A1
S9GL18+18M L 18+18 gas fryer with cabinet mm 800x900x900 (1065) A1
S9GL18+18MIEL L 18+18 gas fryer with cabinet – electronic controls mm 800x900x900 (1065) A1
S9GL18+18MI-BF L 18+18 gas fryer with cabinet – Bflex controls mm 800x900x900 (1065) A1
S9GL20M L 20 gas fryer with cabinet mm 400x900x900 (1065) A1
S9GL20M-BF L 20 gas fryer with cabinet – Bflex controls mm 400x900x900 (1065) A1
S9GL20MFA L 20 gas fryer with cabinet – oil filtering and automatic basket lifter mm 400x900x900 (1065) A1
S9GL20MF L 20 gas fryer with cabinet – oil filtering mm 400x900x900 (1065) A1
S9GL20MFA-BF L 20 gas fryer with cabinet – Bflex controls – oil filtering and automatic basket lifter mm 400x900x900 (1065) A1
S9GL20+20M L 20+20 gas fryer with cabinet mm 800x900x900 (1065) A1
S9GL20+20M-BF L 20+20 gas fryer with cabinet – Bflex controls mm 800x900x900 (1065) A1
S9GL22M L 22 gas fryer with cabinet mm 400x900x900 (1065) A1
S9GL22MEL L 22 gas fryer with cabinet – electronic controls mm 400x900x900 (1065) A1
S9GL22M-BF L 22 gas fryer with cabinet – Bflex controls mm 400x900x900 (1065) A1
S9GL22+22M L 22+22 gas fryer with cabinet mm 800x900x900 (1065) A1
S9GL22+22MEL L 22+22 gas fryer with cabinet – electronic controls mm 800x900x900 (1065) A1
S9GL22+22M-BF L 22+22 gas fryer with cabinet – Bflex controls mm 800x900x900 (1065) A1